503700625 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747264

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
			Name Executi					
MINA MIRKAZEMI					09/02/2015			
	DATA							
Name:		MAST	ER INC.	R INC.				
Street Address:	5880 V	VEST	JEFFERSON BOULEVARD					
City:	LOS A	LOS ANGELES						
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	90016	90016						
	RS Total: '	1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	1				
Application Number		2953	36722	-				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		• •)218-8100					
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei					
-			88000					
Email:			o@bsk.com					
•			RGE R. MCGUIRE					
			D, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC					
Address Line 4:		JIR/	ACUSE, NEW YORK 13202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			650D023					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GEORGE R. MCGUIRE					
SIGNATURE:			/George R. McGuire/					
			02/19/2016					
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2								
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	lirkazemi to	SMI_	FLYING TOY UNICORN_USA_27	′19-4036#p	age1.tif			

Assignment of Copyright and Design

WHEREAS, MINA MIRKAZEMI, whose postal address is **3916 W. 230th Street, Torrance CA, 90505 U.S.A.** (the AAssignor®), is an author, designer and was, prior to June 1, 2015, co-owner of copyright and design rights, including design patent rights (referred to herein as AIP Rights®), in and to the <u>artistic</u> work titled AFLYING UNICORN® (aka "FLYING TOY UNICORN") (referred to herein as the AWork®);

AND WHEREAS. Assignor assigned all of Assignor's IP Rights in the Work to **SPIN MASTER INC.**, whose principal office or place of business is **5880 West Jefferson Boulevard**, Los Angeles, CA **90016**, USA (the "Assignee") on or before June 1, 2015;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to complete or confirm such acquisition by Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$5.00 paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby confirms the prior assignment of rights on or before June 1, 2015 and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest worldwide (the ATerritory@) in and to the IP Rights in the Work and any registrations which may issue therefor in any country of the Territory, and any licenses in respect of the IP Rights in the Work; and including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the IP Rights in the Work;

AND ASSIGNOR WARRANTS that the Work is wholly original, that the Work does not infringe any IP Right, or violate any moral rights, that Assignor has not previously transferred or encumbered any of Assignor's rights in the Work, and that Assignor has full authority to make this Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$5.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor waives Assignor's moral rights in the Work in favour of the Assignee and its assignees and licensees;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain registrations for the IP Rights in the Work and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

\sim	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF	the belo	ow-noted	Assignor h	ias hereunto	set his/her h	and and seal
this <u>and</u>	day of	Septem	ber	2015, at	<u>(21</u>	20110	Ontario	
Cano	rda_	·····						

MINA MIRKAZEMI

WITNESS STATEMENT

I was personally present and did see MINA MIRKAZEMI who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Witness Signature (Print Name:

FLYING TOY Unicorn – 2719-4036 Assignment Mirkazemi to SMI

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037776 FRAME: 0667

29-14	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF the <u>Assign</u> 201	ee has hereunto set its hand and seal this 5, at
	Jutano		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			on martin hur
			SPIN MASTERING
			(I have authority to bind the company)
		Print Name:	Chris thans
		Print Title:	EUP, General Cainsel
		WITNESS ST	
	y present and did see _	Chris	there who is known to me, execute the
above assignm	ent.		
Witness Signat	ura Stara	1	
(Print Name)		evre	

FLYING TOY Unicorn – 2719-4036 Assignment Mirkazemi to SMI

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037776 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 02/19/2016